
 

2025 – 2026 

STAFF LISTING 

 
 

STAFF MEMBER POSITION EMAIL ADDRESS 

ADMINISTRATORS 

Mrs. Shona Moss-

Knowles 

Principal sknowles@cec.edu.bs 

Ms. Leandra Kelly Vice Principal lkelly@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Denise Ali-Gibson Senior Mistress dgibson@cec.edu.bs 

Mr. Convanc Mortimer Dean of Students cmortimer@cec.edu.bs 

Mrs. Ceonn Edwards Guidance Counsellor ceonn.edwards@cec.edu.bs 

Miss Lesley Hutchinson Director of Religious Education lhutchinson@cec.edu.bs 

TEACHERS 

Ajero, Ireneo (Mr.) Art iajero@cec.edu.bs 
Bain, Paulene (Mrs.) English pbain@cec.edu.bs 

Bentsi-Sam, Nicholas (Mr.) Religion nicholas.bentsi-sam@cec.edu.bs 

Bonnito, Sophia (Miss) Family & Consumer 

Sciences 

sophia.bonnitto@cec.edu.bs 

Campbell, Carla (Ms.) Art carla.campbell@cec.edu.bs 
Chase, Darlene (Mrs.) Mathematics darlene.chase@cec.edu.bs 

Coakley, Christine (Miss) Physical Education ccoakley@cec.edu.bs 
Dean, Karissa (Miss) Science karissa.dean@cec.edu.bs 

Delancey, DeAngela (Miss) Mathematics ddelancey@cec.edu.bs 
Francis, Darien (Mr.) Music darien.francis@cec.edu.bs 

Freemantle, Ricardo (Mr.) Physical Education rfreemantle@cec.edu.bs 
Iphill, Heather (Miss) Business hiphill@cec.edu.bs 

Johnson, Shicquelle (Miss) English Shicquelle.johnson@cec.edu.bs 
King-Rolle, Carniqua (Mrs.) Chemistry & Biology ckingrolle@cec.edu.bs 

Knight, Raymond (Mr.) Biology rknight@cec.edu.bs 
Kumar, Ajith (Mr.) Physics & Mathematics agopi@cec.edu.bs 
Magno, Jose (Mr.) Information Technology jmagno@cec.edu.bs 

Marshall, Monique (Mrs.) Cosmetology mmarshall@cec.edu.bs 
McPhee, Jacob (Mr.) Music jmcphee@cec.edu.bs 

Morris, Anatha (Miss) English amorris@cec.edu.bs 
Mungai, Vincent (Mr.) Religion vincent.mungai@cec.edu.bs 
Munroe, Robyn (Miss) English rmunroe@cec.edu.bs 

Nairn, Edie (Miss) Business enairn@cec.edu.bs 
Reid, Annischa (Miss) English annischa.reid@cec.edu.bs 
Sebastian, Vinu (Mr.) Science vsebastian@cec.edu.bs 



Smith, Peter (Mr.) Mathematics psmith@cec.edu.bs 
Sweeting, Yvette (Mrs.) Spanish ysweeting@cec.edu.bs 

Tappin, Brian (Mr.) Social Studies btappin@cec.edu.bs 
Taylor, Ania (Mrs.) Spanish ania.taylor@cec.edu.bs 

Thomas, LaShawna (Miss) English lashawna.thomas@cec.edu.bs 
Welch, Eleanor (Mrs.) Social Studies ewelch@cec.edu.bs 

Williams, Hakeem (Mr.) Social Studies & History hakeem.williams@cec.edu.bs 
Williamson, Dahlia (Mrs.) English/ Librarian dwilliamson@cec.edu.bs 

Wilson, Cherish (Miss) English cherish.wilson@cec.edu.bs 
Wilson, Ravin (Mr.) Auto Mechanics/Electrical 

Installation 

rwilson@cec.edu.bs 

OFFICE STAFF 
Burrows-Johnson, Wanda (Mrs.) Secretary wburrows@cec.edu.bs 

Mckenzie, Racquel (Mrs.) Receptionist rmckenzie@cec.edu.bs 
Wallace, Kathleen Bursar kwallace@cec.edu.bs 
Hall, Randy (Mr.) I.T. Specialist randy.hall@cec.edu.bs 

Bullard-Russell, Cindera 

(Mrs.) 
SCHOOL NURSE cindera.bullard@cec.edu.bs 

 


